BARBE
16

33
149
45

1/(6)

143

10
17

58.82%

3
160

16.0

303

51
5.9

10
6

60.00%

13:54
13:26
27:20
1-40.0

137

20

0/0

35

14

~

BARBE vs. EAST ST JOHN
November 9, 2007

FIRST DOWNS
By Rushing
By Passing
By Penalty

RUSHING
Attempts
Total Yards
Average Per Attempt
No of QB Sacks/Yards Lost
Net Rushing Yards

PASSING
Completions
Attempts
Percentage
Interceptions
Net Passing Yards

Average Yards Per Completion

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS

Total Plays
Average Yards Per Play

3RD DOWNS
3RD Down Conversions
3RD Down Effeciency

TIME OF POSSESSION
First Half
Second Half
Game

PUNTING

RETURN YARDAGE
Punt Returns
Kickoff Returns
Interception Returns

FUMBLES/LOST

PENALTIES
Number
Yards Penalized

SCORING
1st Quarter
2nd Quarter
3rd Quarter
4th Quarter

Game

EAST ST JOHN

11
8
3
0

29
175
6.0

4/(19)

156

11

36.36%

141
35.3

297
44
6.8

0.00%

10:06
10:34
20:40

5-41.2

48
38

2/0

10
75

17

o



BARBE vs. EAST ST JOHN
INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS
November 9, 2007

PASSING: COMPLETIONS ATTEMPTS % YARDS TDS INTERC
Eric Cutrera 10 17 58.82% 160 1 3

NET AVERAGE

NUMBER OF YARDS PER
RECEIVING: RECEPTIONS  GAINED CATCH TOUCHDOWNS LONG
Dee Edmonson 3 56 18.7 0 34
Ernest Celestie 3 41 13.7 0 17
Troy Wainwright 1 29 29.0 1 29
Lyndon Papillion 1 22 22.0 0 22
Nate Austin 2 12 6.0 0 6
TOTALS 10 160 16.0 1 34
NUMBER NET AVERAGE
OF YARDS PER
RUSHING: CARRIES GAINED CARRY TOUCHDOWNS LONG
Nate Ausitn 11 66 6.0 0 12
Ernest Celestie 7 44 6.3 0 25
Dee Edmonson 8 38 4.8 2 12
Eric Cutrera 6 2 0.3 0 5
Eric Cutrera-QB sacks 1 (6) (6.0) 0
Team 1 (1) (1.0) 0
TOTALS 34 143 4.2 2 25
EXTRA POINTS FIELD GOALS KICK OFFS
KICKING: MADE ATTS MADE ATTS LONG TOUCHBACKS TOTAL
Raphael Zahm 4 4 0 0 0 0 5
NO
PUNTING: PUNTS YARDS AVG LONG
Eric Cutrera 1 40 40.0 40
NO
KICK RETURNER: RETURNS YARDS AVG TDS LONG
Ernest Celestie 1 20 20.0 0 20
PUNT RETURNER: RETURNS YARDS AVG TDS LONG
Ernest Celestie 1 86 86.0 1 86
Eric Papion 3 51 17.0 0 18
TOTALS 4 137 34.3 1 86




BARBE vs. EAST ST JOHN
INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS
November 9, 2007

RUSHING  RECEIVING RETURN RETURN ALL-PURPOSE
ALL-PURPOSE YARDS: YARDS YARDS YARDS YARDS YARDS
Ernest Celestie 44 41 20 86 191
Dee Edmonson 38 56 0 0 94
Nate Ausitn 66 12 0 0 78
Eric Papion 0 0 0 51 51
Troy Wainwright 0 29 0 0 29
Lyndon Papillion 0 22 0 0 22
Eric Cutrera 2 0 0 0 2
Eric Cutrera-QB sacks -6 0 0 0 -6
Team -1 0 0 0 -1
TOTALS 143 160 20 137 460
TOTAL PNT INT BLKD
POINTS RUSH REC RET RET PUNT 2PT
SCORING: SCORED TDS TDS TDS TDS RET-TDS XP FG XP  SAF
Dee Edmonson 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ernest Celestie 6 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Troy Wainwright 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Raphael Zahm 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
TOTALS 28 12 6 6 0 0 0 0 4 0
TOTAL RET FUM
DEFENSIVE PLAYERS TCKLS ASST TCKLS SACKS NO YARDS 1T1s REC
Cade Daughenbaugh 8 5 13 1.0 0 0 0 0
Eric Papion 5 0 5 0.0 0 0 0 0
Troy Wainwright 4 1 5 0.0 0 0 0 0
Jared Bellard 4 0 4 0.5 0 0 0 0
Scott Schwertner 3 1 4 0.0 0 0 0 0
Chris Ozane 2 2 4 0.0 0 0 0 0
Vaughn Scofield 2 2 4 0.0 0 0 0 0
Josh Lebert 2 1 3 1.0 0 0 0 0
Dion Gray 1 2 3 0.5 0 0 0 0
Ronald Thomas 2 0 2 0.0 0 0 0 0
Casey Sonnier 1 1 2 0.0 0 0 0 0
Brent Moss 1 1 2 1.0 0 0 0 0
Logan Hamilton 1 0 1 0.0 0 0 0 0
Jared Perry 1 0 1 0.0 0 0 0 0
Clayton Allen 0 1 1 0.0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 37 17 54 4.0 0 0 0 0



BARBE vs. EAST ST JOHN

OFFENSIVE POSSESSION BREAKDOWN

November 9, 2007

BARBE

START TIME PASSING END OF POSSESSION

OF OF NO OF TOT RUSHING COM/ATT/ TRN PNT HALF
DRIVE POSS PLAYS YDS ATT/YDS YARDS SACKS PENALTY FD PNT DWNS OVR RTN GAME
25 1:33 3 5 2/5 0/1/0 0 X

39 3:55 7 61 5/24 21237 3

20 4:00 9 80 5/46 2/3/40 (6) 4

(47) 331 7 47 1/5 4/6/52 (10) 2

20 ‘55 3 18 2/18 0/1/0 1 INT

HALF TIME
35 4:26 7 19 5/10 1/2/14 (5) 2 INT
16 0 0 0/0 X

40 4:58 8 19 6/22 1/2/17 (20) 3 INT

(22) 346 7 19 7/19 1 X
38.8 27:20 51 268 33/149  10/17/160 _ (6) (35 16 1 1 3 1 0

EAST ST JOHN

START TIME PASSING END OF POSSESSION

OF OF NO OF TOT RUSHING COM/ATT/ TRN HALF
DRIVE POSS PLAYS YDS ATT/YDS YARDS SACKS PENALTY FD PNT DWNS OVR FG GAME
32 1:46 3 ) 2/6 0/1/0 (15) 0 X

20 5:34 13 80  12/105 0/1/0 (25) 5

16 2:24 3 4 3/4 0 X

30 19 2 70 1/2/70 1

(21) 103 0 GD

HALF TIME

41 1:14 3 1 1/4 0/1/0 3) 0 X

16 5:15 10 26 8/45 0/1/0 (4) (15) 3 X

28 2:29 3 4 1/(1) 1/1/13 6) 0 X

14 1:19 4 8 2/12 0/1/0 (4) 0 X

3 17 3 58 2/3/58 2 X
279 2040 44 242 29/175 411141 (19) (55) 11 5 1 0 1 1




