BARBE vs. EAST ST JOHN November 9, 2007

BARBE 16 9 7 0	FIRST DOWNS By Rushing By Passing By Penalty	EAST ST JOHN 11 8 3 0
33 149 4.5 1/(6) 143	RUSHING Attempts Total Yards Average Per Attempt No of QB Sacks/Yards Lost Net Rushing Yards	29 175 6.0 4/(19) 156
10 17 58.82% 3 160 16.0	PASSING Completions Attempts Percentage Interceptions Net Passing Yards Average Yards Per Completion	4 11 36.36% 0 141 35.3
303 51 5.9	TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS Total Plays Average Yards Per Play	297 44 6.8
10 6 60.00%	3RD DOWNS 3RD Down Conversions 3RD Down Effeciency	7 0 0.00%
13:54 13:26 27:20	TIME OF POSSESSION First Half Second Half Game	10:06 10:34 20:40
1-40.0	PUNTING	5-41.2
137 20 0	RETURN YARDAGE Punt Returns Kickoff Returns Interception Returns	7 48 38
5 35	FUMBLES/LOST PENALTIES Number Yards Penalized	2/0 10 75
7 14 7 0 28	SCORING 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter Game	0 17 0 0 0 17

BARBE vs. EAST ST JOHN INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS November 9, 2007

PASSING: Eric Cutrera	COMPLETIONS 10	ATTEMPTS 17	% 58.82%	YARDS TD 160 1	S INTERC 3	
RECEIVING: Dee Edmonson Ernest Celestie Troy Wainwright Lyndon Papillion Nate Austin TOTALS	NUMBER OF RECEPTIONS 3 3 1 1 2 10	YARDS GAINED 56 41 29 22 12	ERAGE PER ATCH TC 18.7 13.7 29.0 22.0 6.0	DUCHDOWN 0 0 1 0 0 0	S LONG 34 17 29 22 6 34	
RUSHING: Nate Ausitn Ernest Celestie Dee Edmonson Eric Cutrera Eric Cutrera-QB sacks Team TOTALS	NUMBER OF YAR CARRIES GAIN 11 66 7 44 8 38 6 22 1 (6) 1 (7) 1 (7) 34 14	RDS PER CARRY 6.0 6.3 8 4.8 9.3 (6.0) 1) (1.0))) 2))	LONG 12 25 12 5	
KICKING: Raphael Zahm	EXTRA POINT MADE AT 4	TS MADE	FIELD GOAL ATTS 0	LS LONG 0	KICK TOUCHBAC 0	OFFS KS TOTAL 5
PUNTING: Eric Cutrera	NO PUNTS YAF 1 4	RDS AVG 0 40.0	LONG 40			
KICK RETURNER: Ernest Celestie	NO RETURNS Y/	ARDS AVG 20 20.0		DNG 20		
PUNT RETURNER: Ernest Celestie Eric Papion TOTALS	1 3	ARDS AVG 86 86.0 51 17.0 137 34.3	1 8	DNG 86 18 86		

BARBE vs. EAST ST JOHN INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS November 9, 2007

ALL-PURPOSE YARDS:	RUSHING YARDS	RECEIVING YARDS	RETURN YARDS	RETURN YARDS	ALL-PURPOSE YARDS
Ernest Celestie	44	41	20	86	191
Dee Edmonson	38	56	0	0	94
Nate Ausitn	66	12	0	0	78
Eric Papion	0	0	0	51	51
Troy Wainwright	0	29	0	0	29
Lyndon Papillion	0	22	0	0	22
Eric Cutrera	2	0	0	0	2
Eric Cutrera-QB sacks	-6	0	0	0	-6
Team	-1	0	0	0	-1
TOTALS	143	160	20	137	460

SCORING:	TOTAL POINTS SCORED	RUSH TDS	REC TDS	PNT RET TDS	INT RET TDS	BLKD PUNT RET-TDS	2PT XP	FG	XP	SAF
Dee Edmonson	12	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Ernest Celestie	6	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0
Troy Wainwright	6	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Raphael Zahm	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	0
TOTALS	28	12	6	6	0	0	0	0	4	0

			TOTAL			RET		FUM
DEFENSIVE PLAYERS	TCKLS	ASST	TCKLS	SACKS	NO	YARDS	TDS	REC
Cade Daughenbaugh	8	5	13	1.0	0	0	0	0
Eric Papion	5	0	5	0.0	0	0	0	0
Troy Wainwright	4	1	5	0.0	0	0	0	0
Jared Bellard	4	0	4	0.5	0	0	0	0
Scott Schwertner	3	1	4	0.0	0	0	0	0
Chris Ozane	2	2	4	0.0	0	0	0	0
Vaughn Scofield	2	2	4	0.0	0	0	0	0
Josh Lebert	2	1	3	1.0	0	0	0	0
Dion Gray	1	2	3	0.5	0	0	0	0
Ronald Thomas	2	0	2	0.0	0	0	0	0
Casey Sonnier	1	1	2	0.0	0	0	0	0
Brent Moss	1	1	2	1.0	0	0	0	0
Logan Hamilton	1	0	1	0.0	0	0	0	0
Jared Perry	1	0	1	0.0	0	0	0	0
Clayton Allen	0	1	1	0.0	0	0	0	0
TOTALS	37	17	54	4.0	0	0	0	0

							ST JOHN													
	OFFENSIVE POSSESSION BREAKDOWN November 9, 2007																			
					110	verriber 5,	2001													
						BARB	E													
START	TIME	т	1		PASSING					EN	ID OF PO	, ,	SION							
OF	OF	NO OF	TOT	RUSHING	COM/ATT/			TT		1	TRN	PNT			HALF					
DRIVE	POSS	PLAYS	YDS	ATT/YDS	YARDS	SACKS	PENALTY	FD	PNT	DWNS	OVR	RTN	R	Р	GAME					
25	1:33	3	5	2/5	0/1/0			0	X				-							
39	3:55	7	61	5/24	2/2/37	(0)		3					X							
20	4:00	9	80	5/46	2/3/40	(6)	(1.5)	4					Х							
(47)	3:31	7	47	1/5	4/6/52		(10)	2						X						
20	:55	3	18	2/18	0/1/0			1			INT			Ш						
HALF TIME																				
35	4:26	7	19	5/10	1/2/14		(5)	2			INT									
	:16	0	0	0/0								X								
40	4:58	8	19	6/22	1/2/17		(20)	3			INT									
(22)	3:46	7	19	7/19				1		X										
38.8	27:20	51	268	33/149	10/17/160	(6)	(35)	16	1	1	3	1	2	1	0					
					EAS	TST	JOHN													
START	TIME				PASSING					EN	ID OF PO	DSSESS	SION							
OF	OF	NO OF	TOT	RUSHING	COM/ATT/						TRN				HALF					
DRIVE	POSS	PLAYS	YDS	ATT/YDS	YARDS	SACKS	PENALTY	FD	PNT	DWNS	OVR	FG	R	Р	GAME					
32	1:46	3	(9)	2/6	0/1/0		(15)	0	Х											
20	5:34	13	80	12/105	0/1/0		(25)	5					X							
16	2:24	3	4	3/4				0	Х											
30	:19	2	70		1/2/70			1						Х						
(21)	:03							0				GD								
	***************************************	······································			H	ALF TI	ME													
41	1:14	3	1	1/4	0/1/0	(3)		0	Х											
16	5:15	10	26	8/45	0/1/0	(4)	(15)	3	X											
28	2:29	3	4	1/(1)	1/1/13	(8)	<u> </u>	0	Х											
14	1:19	4	8	2/12	0/1/0	(4)		0		X										
3	:17	3	58		2/3/58	` '		2							X					
27.9	20:40	44	242	29/175	4/11/141	(19)	(55)	11	5	1	0	1	1	1	1					